
UAlbany (3-5-3, 1-1-1) -vs- Bryant (11-0-1, 3-0-0)
10/10/2025 at Smithfield, RI (Beirne Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/10/2025
Attendance: 236
Stadium: Beirne Stadium
Officials: Referee, Adam Kilpatrick   Asst. Referee, John
Lazaro   Asst. Referee, Omar Roa   Alt. Official, Robert Hawkins   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UAlbany 0 0 0
Bryant 0 5 5

UAlbany 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Cook, Ethan 0 0 0 0 88
DEF 4 Watt, Lucas 0 0 0 0 72
MID 5 Mrvelj, Roko Branko 0 0 0 0 79
MID 7 Gissurarson, Ivar Orri 2 2 0 0 70
FWD 12 Tanaka, Shawn 0 0 0 0 79
GK 13 Krivokapic, Andrej 0 0 0 0 72
MID 14 Shullenberger, Jordan 0 0 0 0 54
MID 16 Clive Vokes, Alexander 1 0 0 0 58
DEF 17 Fragakis, John 0 0 0 0 32
MID 20 McDermott, Brennan 0 0 0 0 60
DEF 22 Hermelo, Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 1 Tsuzuki, Kodai 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 2 Bruce, William 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 6 Rachor, Benedikt 0 0 0 0 40
MID 8 Vallance, Caleb 0 0 0 0 34
MID 9 Barkan, David 0 0 0 0 11
MID 10 Brandmayr, Marius 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 11 Navas, Andre 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 15 Filippo, Isaac 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 18 Tuttle, Owen 0 0 0 0 2
MID 19 Galan, Omar 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 21 McFadden, Tommy 0 0 0 0 11
MID 23 Fett, Breckin 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 26 Pepple, David 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 27 Grilla, Luca 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 3 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tsuzuki, Kodai 18:00 1 0
13 Krivokapic, Andrej 72:00 4 2

Totals 5 2

Bryant 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Talabi, Abdel 1 0 0 0 83
4 Dias, Tiago 1 0 0 0 83

MID 6 Gomez, Santiago Blasco 1 0 0 0 77
FWD 10 Jiana, Mamadi 2 1 1 1 68

13 Jacobs, Tibo 0 0 0 0 54
16 Fernandez, Paco 1 1 1 0 77
19 Rodriguez, Fermin 2 0 0 1 55

FWD 22 Pitarch Bayot, Marc 2 1 1 1 56
27 Amaro, Jaime 4 3 1 1 69

DEF 28 Merritt, Christien 0 0 0 0 77
GK 99 Carvalho, Enzo 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 3 Breuer, Sean 0 0 0 0 7

5 Delgado, Fernando 0 0 0 0 35
DEF 11 Boadi, Augustine 0 0 0 0 22
MID 14 Alves Faria, Jose 0 0 0 0 13

17 Bastos, Filipe 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 18 Rodriguez, Jorge 2 1 1 0 34

20 Sentieiro, Tomas 0 0 0 0 21
23 Guerrero, Pablo 0 0 0 0 7

MID 25 Smalls, Mydas 0 0 0 0 13
26 Mcconnell, Caoimhin 0 0 0 1 36

Totals 16 7 5 5 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Carvalho, Enzo 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UAlbany 2 1 3
Bryant 7 9 16

Saves By Period
UAlbany 1 1 2
Bryant 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UAlbany 1 1 2
Bryant 6 1 7

Fouls By Period
UAlbany 9 3 12
Bryant 5 0 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

62:59 Bryant Jaime Amaro Caoimhin Mcconnell
GOAL by Bryant Amaro, Jaime Assist by
Mcconnell, Caoimhin.

64:32 Bryant Paco Fernandez Jaime Amaro , Mamadi Jiana
GOAL by Bryant Fernandez, Paco Assist by
Amaro, Jaime and Jiana, Mamadi.



65:58 Bryant Marc Pitarch Bayot Fermin Rodriguez
GOAL by Bryant Pitarch Bayot, Marc Assist by
Rodriguez, Fermin.

67:07 Bryant Mamadi Jiana Marc Pitarch Bayot
GOAL by Bryant Jiana, Mamadi Assist by
Pitarch Bayot, Marc.

87:07 Bryant Jorge Rodriguez GOAL by Bryant Rodriguez, Jorge.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 58:34 (YELLOW), #22 Marc Pitarch Bayot (Bryant)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 Bryant Carvalho, Enzo at goalie for Bryant
00:00 UALB Krivokapic, Andrej at goalie for UAlbany
01:17 Bryant Corner kick [01:17].
02:26 Bryant Foul on Rodriguez, Fermin.
03:16 UALB Foul on Hermelo, Rodrigo.
04:31 Bryant Foul on Jacobs, Tibo.
05:02 UALB Foul on Gissurarson, Ivar Orri.
06:42 UALB Foul on Mrvelj, Roko Branko.
09:31 Bryant Shot by Bryant Jiana, Mamadi, blocked.
09:48 Bryant Corner kick [09:48].
11:51 Bryant Shot by Bryant Rodriguez, Fermin.
11:58 Bryant Corner kick [11:58].
12:29 Bryant Corner kick [12:29].
13:28 Bryant Corner kick [13:28].
13:52 Bryant Shot by Bryant Talabi, Abdel.
13:58 Bryant Shot by Bryant Dias, Tiago.
16:45 Bryant Offside against Bryant.
17:39 UALB Foul on Clive Vokes, Alexander.
18:22 UALB Offside against UAlbany.
18:49 UALB Foul on Fragakis, John.
22:07 Bryant Foul on Jacobs, Tibo.
22:50 Bryant Foul on Pitarch Bayot, Marc.
23:54 UALB Shot by UALB Gissurarson, Ivar Orri, bottom center, saved by Carvalho, Enzo.
25:08 Bryant Foul on Dias, Tiago.
25:56 UALB Foul on Hermelo, Rodrigo.
31:48 Bryant Bryant substitution: Rodriguez, Jorge for Jacobs, Tibo.
31:48 Bryant Bryant substitution: Delgado, Fernando for Rodriguez, Fermin.
31:48 Bryant Bryant substitution: Mcconnell, Caoimhin for Pitarch Bayot, Marc.
31:48 UALB UALB substitution: Vallance, Caleb for Shullenberger, Jordan.
31:48 UALB UALB substitution: Rachor, Benedikt for Fragakis, John.
32:37 UALB Foul on Mrvelj, Roko Branko.
32:55 Bryant Shot by Bryant Amaro, Jaime.
33:02 Bryant Corner kick [33:02].
33:25 Bryant Shot by Bryant Rodriguez, Jorge.
34:30 UALB Shot by UALB Clive Vokes, Alexander, blocked.
34:50 UALB Corner kick [34:50].
35:26 UALB UALB substitution: Filippo, Isaac for Gissurarson, Ivar Orri.
35:26 UALB UALB substitution: Navas, Andre for Clive Vokes, Alexander.
35:26 UALB UALB substitution: Galan, Omar for McDermott, Brennan.
40:15 UALB Foul on Vallance, Caleb.
41:09 Bryant Shot by Bryant Amaro, Jaime, bottom right, saved by Krivokapic, Andrej.
42:44 UALB Foul on Mrvelj, Roko Branko.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UALB

FOR UALB: , #13 Krivokapic, Andrej, #3 Cook, Ethan, #4 Watt, Lucas, #5 Mrvelj, Roko Branko, #7 Gissurarson, Ivar
Orri, #12 Tanaka, Shawn, #8 Vallance, Caleb, #11 Navas, Andre, #6 Rachor, Benedikt, #19 Galan, Omar, #22
Hermelo, Rodrigo.

45:00 Bryant

FOR Bryant: , #99 Carvalho, Enzo, #2 Talabi, Abdel, #4 Dias, Tiago, #6 Gomez, Santiago Blasco, #10 Jiana, Mamadi,
#19 Rodriguez, Fermin, #16 Fernandez, Paco, #22 Pitarch Bayot, Marc, #26 Mcconnell, Caoimhin, #27 Amaro, Jaime,
#28 Merritt, Christien.

45:00 Bryant Bryant substitution: Rodriguez, Fermin for Rodriguez, Jorge.
45:00 Bryant Bryant substitution: Pitarch Bayot, Marc for Delgado, Fernando.
45:00 UALB UALB substitution: Gissurarson, Ivar Orri for Filippo, Isaac.
47:54 Bryant Offside against Bryant.
48:44 UALB Offside against UAlbany.
52:47 Bryant Offside against Bryant.
54:35 Bryant Shot by Bryant Rodriguez, Fermin, out top.
56:54 Bryant Shot by Bryant Pitarch Bayot, Marc.
58:34 Bryant Yellow card on Bryant Pitarch Bayot, Marc.
62:59 Bryant GOAL by Bryant Amaro, Jaime Assist by Mcconnell, Caoimhin.



UAlbany 0, Bryant 1
64:31 Bryant Shot by Bryant Amaro, Jaime, bottom center, saved by Krivokapic, Andrej.
64:32 Bryant GOAL by Bryant Fernandez, Paco Assist by Amaro, Jaime and Jiana, Mamadi.

UAlbany 0, Bryant 2
65:58 Bryant GOAL by Bryant Pitarch Bayot, Marc Assist by Rodriguez, Fermin.

UAlbany 0, Bryant 3
65:58 UALB UALB substitution: Shullenberger, Jordan for Vallance, Caleb.
65:58 UALB UALB substitution: Clive Vokes, Alexander for Navas, Andre.
65:58 UALB UALB substitution: McDermott, Brennan for Galan, Omar.
67:07 Bryant GOAL by Bryant Jiana, Mamadi Assist by Pitarch Bayot, Marc.

UAlbany 0, Bryant 4
67:07 Bryant Bryant substitution: Delgado, Fernando for Jiana, Mamadi.
67:07 Bryant Bryant substitution: Boadi, Augustine for Rodriguez, Fermin.
67:07 Bryant Bryant substitution: Jacobs, Tibo for Mcconnell, Caoimhin.
68:27 Bryant Bryant substitution: Rodriguez, Jorge for Pitarch Bayot, Marc.
68:27 Bryant Bryant substitution: Sentieiro, Tomas for Amaro, Jaime.
71:14 Bryant Shot by Bryant Gomez, Santiago Blasco, out top.
72:00 UALB UALB substitution: Bruce, William for Rachor, Benedikt.
72:00 UALB UALB substitution: Tsuzuki, Kodai for Krivokapic, Andrej.
72:00 UALB UALB substitution: Pepple, David for Watt, Lucas.
75:44 UALB Foul on Gissurarson, Ivar Orri.
76:03 Bryant Bryant substitution: Alves Faria, Jose for Gomez, Santiago Blasco.
76:03 Bryant Bryant substitution: Bastos, Filipe for Fernandez, Paco.
76:03 Bryant Bryant substitution: Smalls, Mydas for Merritt, Christien.
77:41 UALB Shot by UALB Gissurarson, Ivar Orri, bottom right, saved by Carvalho, Enzo.
78:04 UALB UALB substitution: Barkan, David for Mrvelj, Roko Branko.
78:04 UALB UALB substitution: McFadden, Tommy for Gissurarson, Ivar Orri.
78:04 UALB UALB substitution: Grilla, Luca for Tanaka, Shawn.
79:38 UALB Corner kick [79:38].
80:06 UALB Foul on Bruce, William.
80:48 UALB Foul on McFadden, Tommy.
82:10 Bryant Bryant substitution: Breuer, Sean for Talabi, Abdel.
82:10 Bryant Bryant substitution: Guerrero, Pablo for Dias, Tiago.
87:07 Bryant GOAL by Bryant Rodriguez, Jorge.

UAlbany 0, Bryant 5
87:07 UALB UALB substitution: Brandmayr, Marius for Cook, Ethan.
87:07 UALB UALB substitution: Tuttle, Owen for Shullenberger, Jordan.
87:07 UALB UALB substitution: Fett, Breckin for Clive Vokes, Alexander.
88:59 Bryant Corner kick [88:59].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


